NOTICE OF WORK SESSION(S)

- DATE: Monday, December 11, 2023
- TIME: Immediately Following The Regular Hopkins County Commissioners' Court Session
- PLACE: Meeting Room Located On The Third Floor Of The Hopkins County Courthouse Located At 118 Church St., Sulphur Springs, TX.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. The Court To Meet With Marshal Endsley To Discuss The County Fire Department Operations, Review Of Revenue & Expenditures, Proposed Improvements And Repairs.
- 2. The Court To Meet With Sheriff Lewis Tatum To Discuss The Sheriff Operations, Review Of Revenue & Expenditures, Proposed Improvements And Repairs.
- 3. The Court To Meet With Beth Wisenbaker To Discuss Generator Transfer Switches.
- 4. The Court To Discuss Luminant Mining Company LLC Application For Release Of Phase II And III.

5. Budget Work Session(s).

und)

ROBERT NEWSOM, COUNTY JUDGE HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS

x х

COUNTY OF HOPKINS

I, Tracy Smith, County Clerk of Hopkins County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing notice was filed in my office this the 7th day of December, 2023.

Given under my hand and seal this the 'th' day of December, 2023. nstrad TRACY SMITH. COUN HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

AT 3:42 O'CLOCK F

TRACY SMITH COUNTY CLERK HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS